Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office: 09/27/2013 - * * PC# 1 * *

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| IN THE MATTER OF: |) | |
|---|---|---|
| NATIONAL AMBIENT AIR QUALITY |) | R14-6 |
| STANDARDS, USEPA REGULATIONS |) | (Identical-in-Substance Rulemaking – Air) |
| (January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013, |) | |
| July 3, 2013, and August 5, 2013) |) | |

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Mr. John T. Therriault
Assistant Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 W. Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)
Michael J. McCambridge
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 W. Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(VIA U.S. MAIL)

(SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the FIRST NOTICE COMMENTS OF THE ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Alec M. Davis
Alec M. Davis

Dated: September 27, 2013

Alec M. Davis General Counsel Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group 215 East Adams Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 (217) 522-5512 Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office: 09/27/2013 - * * PC# 1 * *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Alec M. Davis, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the attached FIRST NOTICE COMMENTS OF THE ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP upon:

Mr. John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

via electronic mail on September 27, 2013; and upon:

Michael J. McCambridge Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Charles E. Matoesian
Assistant Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield, Illinois on September 27, 2013.

/s/ Alec M. Davis
Alec M. Davis

Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office: 09/27/2013 - * * PC# 1 * *

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| IN THE MATTER OF: |) | |
|---|---|---|
| NATIONAL AMBIENT AIR QUALITY |) | R14-6 |
| STANDARDS, USEPA REGULATIONS |) | (Identical-in-Substance Rulemaking – Air) |
| (January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013, |) | |
| July 3, 2013, and August 5, 2013) |) | |

FIRST NOTICE COMMENTS OF THE ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP

NOW COMES the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP ("IERG"), by and through its attorney, Alec M. Davis, and submits its First Notice Comments in the abovecaptioned matter to the Illinois Pollution Control Board ("Board") for its consideration.

IERG has reviewed the Board's proposal, and is supportive of its adoption.

IERG thanks the Board for its hard work on this rulemaking, and appreciates its consideration of these comments.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP

By: /s/ Alec M. Davis Dated: September 27, 2013

Alec M. Davis

Alec M. Davis General Counsel ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY GROUP 215 East Adams Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 (217) 522-5512